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CHAPTER 146

AN ACT to create 15.94 (6a) and 20.275 (70) of the statutes, relating to
the procedure for handling claims against the state involving less
than $500.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 15.94 (6a) of the statutes is created to read:
15.94 (6a) SETTLEMENT OF CLAIMS COMMISSION. Whenever the claims

commission by unanimous vote finds that a claim for less than $500 is
justified, it may order such claim paid on its own motion without submis-
sion of the claim in bill form to the legislature. Such claims shall be paid
upon the certification of the chairman and secretary, from the appropria-
tion made by s. 20.275 (1) or (70) .

SECTION 2. 20.275 (70) of the statutes is created to read.
20.275 (70) There is appropriated from the conservation fund and

the highway fund to the claims commission a sum sufficient to carry out
the functions required by s. 15.94.

SECTION 3. This bill is declared to be an emergency executive budget
bill in accordance with the provisions of 16.47 (2).

Approved June 16, 1961.
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